BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of McLeodUSA)	
Telecommunications Services, Inc. for a)	<u>Case No. TA-98-288</u>
Certificate of Service Authority to Provide)	
Basic Local Telecommunications Service and)	
Local Exchange Telecommunications Service in)	
the State of Missouri.)	

NOTICE OF CASE CLOSURE

On June 30, 1998, the Commission issued its Order Approving Tariff and Assignment of Interconnection Agreement. The Commission's approval was conditioned on McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. (McLeodUSA) submitting legible copies of certain documents relating to its interconnection agreement to the Commission's Staff. McLeodUSA filed the required documents on July 16. This case may now be closed.

BY THE COMMISSION

Hoke Hold Roberts

Dale Hardy Roberts Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge

(SEAL)

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 24th day of July, 1998.

Randles, Regulatory Law Judge